ADA Coordinator Listing as of 2 2016

Department Primary ADA Coordinator Alternate ADA Coordinator
Sylvia Encinas Alycia Araya
Safety Officer Administrative Deputy
Agricultural 12300 Lower Azusa Road 12300 Lower Azusa Road
Commissioner/Weights Arcadia, CA 91006 Arcadia, CA 91006
& Measures (626) 575-4005 Office (626) 575-5454 Office

(626) 459-4041 Fax
sencinas@acwm.lacounty.gov

(626) 459-4041 Fax
aaraya@acwm.lacounty.gov

Alternate Public
Defender

Maria Cordero
Administrative Services Manager
320 W. Temple Street, #G-35
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-8244 Office
(213) 626-4249 Fax
mcordero@apd.lacounty.qgov

Robert Meneses
Administrative Deputy
320 W. Temple Street, #35
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-8246 Office
(213) 626-3171 Fax
rmeneses@apd.lacounty.gov

Animal Care & Control

Regina Romeo
Human Resources Manager
5898 Cherry Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90805
(562) 256-7100 Office
(562) 422-3187 Fax
rromeo@animalcare.lacounty.gov

Sandra Perez
Management Analyst
5898 S. Cherry Avenue
Long Beach, CA 90805
(562) 256-7103 Office
(562) 422-3187 Fax
sperez@animalcare.lacounty.gov
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Leni Boorstin
Director of Community and Government Affairs
Los Angeles Philharmonic Association
Walt Disney Concert Hall « Hollywood Bowl

Art Commission-Ford
Amphitheater

151 South Grand Avenue,
Los Angeles, CA 90012-3034
(213)972.7297 Office

|Iboorstin@laphil.org] www.laphil.com

Assessor

Brian Zepeda
DHRM II

500 West Temple Street, #350
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-7590 Office
(213) 617-3009 Fax
BZepeda@assessor.lacounty.gov

Arlene C. Santos
Administrative Services Manager I
500 West Temple Street, #350
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-3182 Office
(213) 617-3009 Fax
asantos@assessor.lacounty.qgov

Auditor-Controller

Margarita Sarkisian
SDPT
500 W. Temple Street, #410
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-5813 Office
(213) 947-4848 Fax
msarkisian@auditor.lacounty.gov

Jaime Hernandez
Staff Asst. |
500 W. Temple Street, #410
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-5816 Office
(213) 947-4848 Fax
jhernandez@auditor.lacounty.gov

Beaches & Harbors

Robert Stassi
Planner
13837 Fiji Way
Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

John Kelly
Deputy Director
13837 Fiji Way
Marina Del Rey, CA 90292
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(310) 305-9538 Office
(310) 821-7856 Fax
(310) 821-1734 TTY

rstassi@bh.lacounty.gov

(310) 305-9538 Office
(310) 821-7856 Fax
(310) 821-1734 TTY

jkelly@bh.lacounty.gov

Board of Supervisors

Luisa Barragan
Sr. Dept. Personnel Technician
500 West Temple Street, #374
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-1421 Office
(213) 626-1398 Fax
(213) 974-1707 TTY
Ibarragan@bos.lacounty.gov

Dayna Wong
Acting, ASM Il
500 West Temple Street, #374
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-1421 Office
(213) 626-1398 Fax
(213) 974-1707 TTY
dwong@bos.lacounty.gov

Chief Executive Office

Vacant
Human Resource Section
Chief Executive Office
500 West Temple Street, Room 785
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-2366 Office
(213) 613-0744 Fax
vhooks@ceo.lacounty.gov

Chief Information Office

Marvin D. Brown
Administrative Officer
Los Angeles World Trade Center
350 S. Figueroa, Suite 188
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 253-5626 Office
(213) 364-7363 Cell
(213) 633-4733 Fax

Patricia Almaguer
Los Angeles World Trade Center
350 S. Figueroa, Suite 188
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 253-5602 Office
(213) 633-4733 Fax
palmaguer@cio.lacounty.gov
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mbrown@cio.lacounty.gov

Children & Family
Services

Zareh Zargaryan
Senior Dept. Personnel Technician
425 Shatto Place, Room 402
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 357-3275 Office
(213) 637-2566 Fax
zargaz@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Mona Teebay
Senior Dept. Personnel Technician
425 Shatto Place, Room 402
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 351-3267 Office
(213) 637-2566 Fax
teebam@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Child Support Services

Aimee Torres
Administrative Services Manger |
5770 South Eastern Avenue 4™ Floor
Commerce, CA 90040
(323) 889-2989 Office
(323) 889-7695 Fax
aimee_torres@cssd.lacounty.qgov

Robin Mack
Head Departmental Personnel
Technician
5770 South Eastern Avenue 4™ Floor
Commerce, CA 90040
(323) 889-2987 Office
(323) 838-7695 Fax
Robin_mack@cssd.lacounty.gov

Community
Development
Commission

Julliette Larin
Risk Management Analyst
700 W. Main St.
Alhambra, CA 91801
(626) 586-1695 Office
(626) 943-3809 Fax
(626) 943-3898 TTY
Julliette.Larin@lacdc.org

Rebecca Yee
Assistant Director
700 W. Main St.
Alhambra, CA 91801
(626) 586-1858 Office
(626) 943-3809 Fax
(626) 943-3898 TTY
becky.yee@lacdc.org

Jhony M. Acosta
Departmental Human Resources Manager Il

Tiffani Countryman
Departmental Civil Service
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Community & Senior
Services

3175 West 6" Street, #404
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 738-2704 Office
(213) 480-0821 Fax
(213) 427-6169 TTY
jacosta@css.lacounty.gov

Representative
3175 West 6™ Street, #404
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 738-2604 Office
(213) 480-0821 Fax
(213) 427-6169 TTY
tcountryman@css.lacounty.gov

Consumer Affairs

Wendy Myring
Administrative Services Manager
500 West Temple Street, Room B-96
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-9756 Office
(213) 687-4826 Fax
wmyring@dca.lacounty.gov

Fabiola Carrillo
STC
500 West Temple Street, Room B-96
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-9907 Office
(213) 687-4826 Fax
fcarillo@dca.lacounty.gov

Coroner

Dianne Franklin
Human Resources Manager
1104 North Mission Road
Los Angeles, CA 90033
(323) 343-0765 Office
(323) 276-3007 Fax
dfranklin@coroner.lacounty.gov

Christian Martinez
Management Analyst
1104 North Mission Road
Los Angeles, CA 90033
(323) 343-0720 Office
(323) 441-9942 Fax
cmartinez@coroner.lacounty.gov

County Counsel

Angeline Trajano
Administrative Services Manager |
500 West Temple Street, #650
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-1971 Office
(213) 625-7207 Fax
(213) 633-0901 TTY

Maritza Friedman
Manager Analyst
500 West Temple Street, #650
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-1570 Office
(213) 625-7207 Fax
(213) 633-0901 TTY
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atrajano@counsel.lacounty.gov

mfriedman@counsel.lacounty.gov

District Attorney

Denise Williams
Senior Dept. Employee Relations
201 N. Figueroa Street, #1455
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 202-7705 Office
(213) 202-6092 Fax
DeWilliam@da.lacounty.gov

Silva Mamarbashi
Senior Secretary V
201 N. Figueroa Street, #1455
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 202-7771 Office
(213) 202-6092 Fax
smamarba@da.lacounty.gov

Fire Department

Kirian Sahni
ASM I
1320 N. Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90063
(323) 881-2431 Office
(323) 881-2301 Fax
ksahni@fire.lacounty.gov

Sheryl Kyllingstad
Head DPT
1320 N. Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90063
(323) 881-2464 Office
(323) 881-2301 Fax
skylling@fire.lacounty.gov

Health Services
(See Addendum Below)

Michelle Merino
DHS/Human Resources Leave Management
5555 Ferguson Drive, First Floor
Commerce, CA 90022
(323) 869-7122 Office
mmerino@dhs.lacounty.gov

Human Resources

Agnes Dinh
Human Resources Analyst
500 West Temple Street, Room 577
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-2313 Office

Gina Lugo-Tully
Departmental HR Manager
500 W. Temple Street, #577
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 893-7814 Office
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(213) 680-5824 Fax
ADinh@hr.lacounty.gov

(213) 626-6075 Fax
Glugo-tully@hr.lacounty.gov

Internal Services

Jelica Augustus
Sr. Departmental Personnel Technician
1100 North Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(323) 881-4599 Office
(323) 415-0860 Fax
(800) 669-6820 TTY
j[augustus@isd.lacounty.gov

Alma Rios
Sr. Departmental Personnel Technician
1100 North Eastern Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90012
(323) 267-2445 Office

(323) 415-0860 Fax

(800) 669-6820 TTY
arios@isd.lacounty.gov

Janet Reyes
Administrative Services Manger ||
1100 North Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(323) 267-2432 Office
(323) 415-0860 Fax
(800) 669-6820 TTY
[reyes@isd.lacounty.gov

Catherine Stein-Romo
Administrative Services Manger ||
1100 North Eastern Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(323) 267-2436 Office
(323) 415-0860 Fax
(800) 669-6820 TTY
csteinromo@isd.lacounty.gov

LACERA

Rosalind White
Human Resource Analyst
300 North Lake Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91101
(626) 564-6000 ext 3361 Office
(626) 564-6699 Fax
rwhite@lacera.com

Ana Aguilera
Human Resource Analyst
300 North Lake Avenue
Pasadena, CA 91101
(626) 564-6000 ext 3351 Office
(626) 564-6699 Fax
aaguilera@lacera.com

Irene San
Senior Departmental Personnel Technician (Title I)

Rachel A. Lara
Leave Management Manager
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Mental Health

5500 South Vermont, 9™ Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 972-7041 Office
(213) 351-7696 Fax
Isan@dmh.lacounty.gov

Lesia Mitchel (Facilities)
Administrative Assistant Ill
600 S. Commonwealth, 15" Floor,
Los Angeles, CA 90020
W) 213-739-5567
Fax (213) 252-8739
LMitchell@dmh.lacounty.gov

420 S. San Pedro Street, G-3
550 South Vermont, 9™ Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90013
(213) 972-7089 Office
(213) 351-7696 Fax
Rachel Lara
RalLara@dmh.lacounty.gov

Military & Veterans
Affairs

Jim Meyer
Building Manager
1816 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90015
(213) 744-4828 Office
(213) 748-5473 Fax
[meyer@mva.lacounty.gov

Museum of Art

Aileen Fraser
5905 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90036
(323) 857-6205 Office
(323) 857-4700 Fax
afraser@lacma.org

Rick Valdez
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Museum of Natural
History

900 Exposition Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90007
(213) 763-3541 Office
rvaldez@nhm.org

Music Center

Carolyn Van Brunt

Executive Director/General manager

135 North Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 972-0777 Office
cvanbrunt@musiccenter.org

Parks and Recreation

Patrice Sanders
ADA Coordinator/AA Il
433 S. Vermont Avenue, 2" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 738-2970 Office
(213) 738-8398
(213) 427-6118 TTY
psanders@parks.lacounty.gov

Mark Lazarus
Return to Work/ADM |
433 S. Vermont Avenue, 2" Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90020
(213) 738-4729 Office
(213) 738-8398 Fax
(213) 427-6118 TTY
mlazarus@parks.lacounty.gov

Probation

Francine S. Jimenez
Affirmative Action Office
9150 E. Imperial Hwy
Downey, CA 90242
(562) 940-3552 Office
(562) 401-9607 Fax
(887) 511-0118 TTY

Sue Nott
Administrative Investigator
9150 E. Imperial Hwy
Downey, CA 90242
(562) 940-2446 Office
(562) 401-9607 Fax
(877) 511-0118 TTY
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Francine.Jimenez@probation.lacounty.qgov

Sue.nott@probation.lacounty.gov

Public Defender

VACANT
Title
210 West Temple Street, Room 19-320
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-2866 Office
(213) 633-5032 Fax
XXXXXXX@ pubdef.lacounty.gov

Leticia Arias
Sr. D.P.T.
210 West Temple Street, Room 19-320
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 893-1042 Office
(213) 633-5032 Fax
larias@pubdef.lacounty.gov

Public Health

Cynthia Zapata
ASM I
5555 Ferguson Drive, Rm 320-10
Commerce, CA 9022
(323) 869-8910 Office
czapata@ph.lacounty.gov

Akiko Tagawa
Senior Staff Analyst
5555 Ferguson Drive, Rm 320-10
Commerce, CA 9022
(323) 869-7650 Office
atagawa@ph.lacounty.gov

Public Library

Velma Blue
Head Human Resources
7400 E. Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
(323) 779-8304 Office
velmab@library.lacounty.gov

Public Social Services

Tina Williams (Title I)
Administrative Services Manager I
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 639-5806 Office
(213) 427-1217 Fax

Sherise McDowell-English (Title 1)
Administrative Services Manager I
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90010
(213) 639-5504 Office
(213) 639-3862 Fax
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(877) 735-2929 (California Relay)
tinawilliams@dpss.lacounty.gov

Sherise McDowell-English (Title 11)
Administrative Services Manager I
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90010
(213) 639-5504 Office
(213) 639-3862 Fax
(877) 735-2929 (California Relay)
adahelp@dpss.lacounty.gov

(877) 735-2929 (California Relay)
sherisemcdowell@dpss.lacounty.qgov

Public Works

Juan Madrigal
Senior Civil Engineer
900 S. Fremont Avenue
Alhambra, CA 91803
(626) 458-7350 Office
(626) 458-7395 Fax
(626) 282-7829 TTY
juanmadrigal@dpw.lacounty.gov

Ciara Barnett
Civil Engineer
900 S. Fremont Avenue
Alhambra, CA 91803
(626) 574-0941 Office
(626) 446-4425 Fax
(626) 282-7829 TTY
cbarnett@dpw.lacounty.gov

Regional Planning

Irene San
Management Analyst
320 West Temple Street #1361
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-0169 Office
(213) 613-4901 Fax
(213) 617-2292 TTY
ISan@planning.lacounty.gov

Joseph Horvath
Departmental HR Manager |
320 W. Temple Street. #1361
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-0169 Office
(213) 613-4901 Fax
(213) 617-2292 TTY
Jhorvath@planning.lacounty.gov

Amol Aggarwal

Elaine Shaw Roachford
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Registrar-
Recorder/County Clerk

ASM |
12400 Imperial Highway, Room 2204
Norwalk, CA 90650
(562) 462-3399 Office
(562) 462-1768 Fax
aaggarwal@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Sr. DPT
1240 Imperial Highway, Room 2204
Norwalk, CA 90650
(562) 462-2276 Office
(562) 462-1768 Fax
eshaw@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Sheriff

David L. Whitham
Lieutenant
4700 Ramona Boulevard
Monterey Park, CA 91754
(323) 526-5612 Office
(323) 415-3746 Fax
(323) 260-5291 TTY
dlwhitha@lasd.org

Marie Villalobos
Operations Assistant 11l
4700 Ramona Boulevard
Monterey Park, CA 91754
(323) 526-5675 Office
(323) 415-4840 Fax
(323) 260-5291 TTY
mcvillal@lasd.org

Superior Court

Nagi Ghobrial
Management Analyst
111 North Hill Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-5246 Office
(213) 680-4302 Fax
(213) 613-2248 TTY
Nghobria@Lasuperiorcourt.org

Treasurer & Tax
Collector

Brenda G. Augila
Return to Work Coordinator
222 North Grand Avenue, Room 490
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 893-1242 Office
(213) 217-4931 Fax

Hripsime Sukiasyan
Mgmt Analyst
222 North Grand Avenue, Room 490
Los Angeles, CA 90012
(213) 974-2178 Office
(213) 217-4931 Fax
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baguila@ttc.lacounty.qgov

hsukiasyan@ttc.lacounty.qov
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Addendum

Additional ADA coordinators for Health Services

Harbor-UCLA Medical Center
Yvette DeJesus-Ruiz (Services)
Assistant Hospital Administrator
1000 West Carson Street, Box 1

Torrance , CA 90509
(310) 222-4027 Office
(310) 328-9624 Fax

(800) 855-7100 TTY (English)

(800) 855-7200 TTY (Spanish)
(800) 855-2883 TTY (Telebraille)

yruiz@dhs.lacounty.gov

David Chambers (Facility)
Facilities Assistant Director
1000 West Carson Street, Box 1
Torrance, CA 90509
(310) 222-3304 Office
(310) 782-7164 Fax
(800) 855-7100 TTY (English)
(800) 855-7200 TTY (Spanish)
(800) 855-2883 TTY (Telebraille)
dachambers@dhs.lacounty.qgov

High Desert Health System
George Kolle
Personnel Officer Il
44900 N. 60" Street, West
Lancaster, CA 93536
(661) 945-8524 Office
(661) 723-1906 Fax
(800) 735-2922 TTY
gkolle@dhs.lacounty.gov

Alternate: Isidra Borquez
Head DPT

44900 N. 60" Street, West
Lancaster, CA 93536
(661) 945-8506 Office

(661) 723-3791 Fax

(800) 735-2922 TTY

iborquez@dhs.lacounty.gov

Rancho Los Amigos National Rehab

Center
Lily Wong
Director, Language & Culture
Resource Center
7601 East Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
(562) 401-7427 Office
(562) 401-6347 Fax
(562) 401-8450/6359 TTY
lawong@dhs.lacounty.gov

Alternate: Ofelia Torio
Departmental Facility Planner Il
7601 East Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
(562) 401-7264 Office
(562) 803-5647 Fax
(562) 401-8450 TTY
otorio@dhs.lacounty.gov

Olive View Medical Center
Thomas P. Beggane
Personnel Officer IlI

14445 Olive View Drive

LAC + USC Medical Center
Mary Carter
DHS Personnel Officer
2051 Marengo Street

Health Service Administration & Office

of Managed Care
Anita Cortez
5555 Ferguson Drive
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Sylmar, CA 91342 Los Angeles, CA 90033 Commerce, CA 90022
(818) 364-3313 Office (323) 226-8207 Office (323) 890-8211 Office
(818) 364-3310 Fax mcarter@dhs.lacounty.gov
tbeggane@dhs.lacounty.gov

Alternate: Isidra Borquez
Head DPT
44900 60™ Street West
Lancaster, CA 93536
(626) 945-8506 Office
(661) 723-3791 Fax
iborquez@dhs.lacounty.gov

MLK-MACC
Karyl Smith
DHS Personnel Officer
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center
1000 West Carson Street
Torrance, CA 90509
(310) 222-3241 Office

z:\staff support\ada coordinator listing as of 1 2015.doc
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